## North Hudson Town Board Special 2024 Budget Workshop October 18, 2023 4pm

Present were Supervisor DeZalia, Councilman Koller, Councilwoman Marsden and Town Clerk Martha M King.

Councilman DeZalia and Councilman Caza were excused.

No guests were present.

Supervisor DeZalia called the workshop to order and led in the Pledge to the Flag. The purpose of this Budget Workshop was for the Town Board members to continue to review and discuss budget requests for 2024 from the Town of North Hudson Departments.

The Board started with review of the highway section Supervisor DeZalia is still waiting on further information for SF3410.4, SF9025.4, A4540.4

There being no further information to come before the board at this time, Supervisor DeZalia moved to adjourn the Budget Workshop at 6:55 PM and to reconvene on Thursday October 19<sup>th</sup> both at 4:00 pm Second by Councilwoman Marsden All in Favor

Respectfully submitted Martha M. King Town Clerk